

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS, OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PURULIA DIVISION.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323
Email Id-dfopfd@gmail.com&dfopur-wb@nic.in

No:

/2-86-40/2024-25

Dated, Purulia, the 01.03.2025.

NOTICE FOR 4TH CALL OF NIT No. - WBFOR/DFOPUR/NIT40/SP/24-25

Due to Submission of insufficient BID in 3rd call, the Tender Notice No 40/ Minor repair of Watch Tower at Bhakudih Mouza of Jhalda Range under State Development Scheme of Purulia Division of 2024-25 (**Project No.01**) is hereby re-tendered (4th Call).

NIT No.	Item of Works	Amount (in Rs.)
WBFOR/DFOPUR/NIT40/SP/24-25 NIT-2-86-40/2024-25(4 th call)	Minor repair of Watch Tower at Bhakudih Mouza of Jhalda Range under State Development Scheme of	Rs. 2,50,000.00
2000	Purulia Division of 2024-25 (Project No.01)(4 th call).	

The date of Publication of 4th call of tender The last date of submission of 4th call of tender The date of opening of 4th call of tender

- :- 06.03.2025 .(upto 5.00 P.M.)
- :- 13.03.2025.(upto 5.00 P.M.)
- :- 17.03.2025. (at 10.30 A.M.)

(Anjun Guha, IFS)
Divisional Forest Officer,
Purulia Division.
Dated, Purulia, the 01,03,2025.

No: 1028 /2-86-40/2024-25

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South-West Circle, West Bengal, alongwith estimate
- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E. governance for uploading on the Official Websites
- 3. The District Magistrate, Purulia
- 4. The Superintendent of Pulice, Purulia
- 5. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officers, Kangsabati North, South Divisions and Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.
- 7. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest Corporation Division, Purulia.
- 8. The District Informatics Officer, Purulia
- 9. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Purulia.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Purulia.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Construction Board), Purulia.
- 12. The Chairman, Purulia Municipality, Purulia.
- 13. The Karmadhkshya, Ban-O-Bhumi Sanskar Sathayee Samity, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 14. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division
- 15. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division.
- 16. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
- 17. Notice Board, Divisional Office.
- 18. Guard File, Purulia Division.

(Anjan Guna, IFS)
Divisional Forest Officer,
\ Purulia Division.

. .